March 2001
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
®
AS7C513
AS7C3513
5V/3.3V 32K×16 CMOS SRAM
3/23/01; v.1.0 Alliance Semiconductor  P. 1 of 10
 Features

3/23/01; v.1.0 Alliance Semiconductor  P. 8 of 10
Package dimensions
Ordering codes
NA: not available.
Part numbering system
Package\Access time Volt/Temp 12 ns 15 ns 20 ns
Plastic SOJ, 400 mil
5V commercial AS7C513-12JC AS7C513-15JC AS7C513-20JC
3.3V commercial AS7C3513-12JC AS7C3513-15JC AS7C3513-20JC
TSOP II, 18.4×10.2 mm
5V commercial AS7C513-12TC AS7C513-15TC AS7C513-20TC
3.3V commercial AS7C3513-12TC AS7C3513-15TC AS7C3513-20TC
AS7C X 513 –XX X C
SRAM prefix
Voltage:Blank = 5V CMOS
3 = 3.3V CMOS
Device number Access time
Package: J = SOJ 400 mil
T = TSOP II,
18.4×10.2 mm
Commercial temperature
range: 0 oC to 70 0C
Industrial temperature
range: -40C to 85C
44-pin TSOP II
Min (mm) Max (mm)
A 1.2
A1 0.05
A2 0.95 1.05
b 0.25 0.45
c 0.15 (typical)
d 18.28 18.54
e 10.06 10.26
He 11.56 11.96
E 0.80 (typical)
l 0.40 0.60
d
He
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
44 43 42 41 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 33 32 31
15 16
30 29
17 18 19 20
28 27 26 25 c
l
A1
A2
E
44-pin TSOP II
0–5°
21
24
22
23
e
A
b
44-pin SOJ
400 mil
Min Max
A 0.128 0.148
A1 0.025 -
A2 1.105 1.115
B 0.026 0.032
b 0.015 0.020
c 0.007 0.013
D 1.120 1.130
E 0.370 NOM
E1 0.395 0.405
E2 0.435 0.445
e 0.050 NOM
e D